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SPECIFICATION

Shenzhen Guandetong Electronic Limited
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Shenzhen Guandetong Electronic Co., Ltd.

Antenna/external/integrated antenna/2.4 G, 5G dual-band

antenna/line length 80MM with IPEX terminal

Product Specification

connection
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frequency
range

2400-2500MHz
5200-5800MHZ

Frequency
band  wire
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edition
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Customer
part number

Guandetong
part number

Guandeton
g No
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Date
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Customer confirmation:

Does the assembly meet your company's requirements:
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~  Product pictures

. Product parameters

Product testing parameters

Product name

2.4G/5.8G Ultrasonic
antenna

(Model Type)

GDT-P2.4-5.8-L80

(Electrical Specifications)

(Frenquency Range)

2400-2500MHz
5200-5800MHZ

(Polarization)

perpendicular

(Impedance) 50 KX Radiation Omnidirectional
(VSWR) =2.0 (Power) 50w

@ B RE | cmowen [1om

(Mechanical Specifications)

(Dimensions) 56.5-+0.5mm (Chassis Color) White
(Connector) IPEX (Cable Length) 80+3MM
(Chassis Material) ABS

(Working Temperature) -40°C-+85C (Limit Temperature) -40°C-+85C
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PJ. Antenna gain and efficiency&Apple in 3D

(RERCIRD
Frequency ID 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 i8 19 20 21
Frequency (MHz) 2400.0| 2410.0( 2420.0| 2430.0| 2440.0| 2450.0| 2460.0| 2470.0| 2480.0| 2490.0| 2500.0( 5200.0| 5220.0| 5240.0| 5260.0| 5280.0| 5300.0| 5320.0| 5240.0| 5360.0( 5380.0
Point Values
Ant. Port Input Pwr. (dBm) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tot. Rad. Pwr. (dBm) -3.10) -3.47| -2.95 -2.58 -2.86 -2.84) -2.69| -2.59| -2.42| -2.56 -233 -3.24 -3.71] -3.11 -3.07] -2.81] -245 -1.96| -2.20) -2.18| -2.58
Peak EIRP (dBm) 1.33 1.52 2.05 2.60 213 2.15 2.23 2.05 1.82 1.39 1.42 2.16 1.42 2.88 3.16 3.44 3.95 3.90 4.36 4.63) 3.78
Directivity (dBi) 4.43 4.69 5.00 5.18 4.99 4.99] 4.91 4.64] 4.23 3.96 3.75 5.40 5.13 5.98) 6.24 6.25 6.40 5.86 6.56 6.81 6.36
H En:iency (dB) -3.10| -3.17| -295 -2.58| -2.86] -2.84] -2.69| -2.59| -2.42| -2.56| -2.33| -3.24) -3.71| -3.11 -3.07| -2.81| -2.45 -1.96/ -2.20 -2.18| -2.58
Efficiency (%o) 49.00) 48.20| 50.70) 55.20| 51.80) 52.00| 53.90| 55.10) 57.30| 55.50| 58.50| 47.40| 42.50, 48.90| 49.30] 52.40/ 56.90| 63.70| 60.30] 60.50[ 55.30
Gain (dBi) 1.33 1.52 2.05 2.60 2.13 2.15 2.23 2.05 1.82 1.39 1.42 2.16) 1.42 2.88) 3.16) 3.44 3.95 3.90 4.36) 4.63 3.78)
NHPRP +Pif 4 (dBm) -4.11 -3.94 -3.45 -2.92 -3.27] -3.26 -3.13 -3.25 -3.45 -3.69 -3.52 -5.31 -5.87] -5.27 -4.88| -4.53 -4.12 -3.94 -4.15 411 -4.20
NHPRP +Pi/ 6 (dBm) -5.80 -5.65 -5.16 -4.66 -5.04 -5.00 -4.87 -4.97 -5.16 541 -5.23 -7.09 -7.64 -7.07] -6.75 -6.40 -5.94 -5.71 -5.91 -5.86 -5.98|
NHPRP +Pi/ 8 (dBm) -7.06 -6.92] -6.46 -5.98 -6.40 -6.37] -6.25 -6.35 -6.54 -6.82 -6.66 -8.30 -8.83 -8.32] -8.08| -7.82] -7.28 -6.95 -7.10 -6.96 -7.28
Upper Hem. PRP (dBm) -5.98 -6.09 -5.92| -5.59 -5.91 -5.91 -5.78] -5.72 -5.58 -5.79 -5.59 -6.40 -6.86 -6.18| -6.24 -5.90 -5.51 -4.91 -5.21 -5.18| -5.49
Lower Hem. PRP (dBm) -6.24 -6.27| -6.00 -5.58| -5.83 -5.79) -5.62] -5.49 -5.28| -5.37 -5.10 =611 -6.59 -6.06 -5.93 -5.74] -5.41 -5.03 -5.21 521 -5.68|
Upper Hem. PRP (%) 25.21 24.58| 25.60 27.59 25.65 25.62| 26.43 26.81 27.67| 26.39 27.61 22.90 20.62| 24.13 23.76 25.68| 28.15 32.29 30.12] 30.36 28.24
Lower Hem. PRP (%o) 23.76 23.60 25.11 27.64| 26.14 26.34 27.43 28.24| 29.65 29.06 30.89 24.52] 21.92) 24.77] 25.51 26.68| 28.75 31.42| 30.15 30.12| 27.02

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42
5400.0| 5420.0| 5440.0| 5460.0| 5480.0| 5500.0| 5520.0( 5540.0| 5560.0| 5580.0| 5600.0| 5620.0| 5640.0) 5660.0| 5680.0| 5700.0| 5720.0| 5740.0| 5760.0| 5780.0| 5800.0|

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
-2.53| -2.83| -2.69 -2.66| -2.57| -1.75| -1.74| -2.65 -2.75| -2.40| -2.29| -2.36| -2.05| -1.94| -1.80| -2.13| -2.10| -2.07| -2.20| -2.43| -3.05
4.14 4.06 4.62 4.46 5.19 5.83 5.43 4.15 4.13 4.05 3.93 3.88 4.12 4.56 4.14 3.69 4.72 4.42 4.07 4.05 3.35]
6.67 6.88 7.31 7.12 7.75 7.59 717 6.80 6.88 6.45 6.21 6.24 6.17] 6.50 5.94 5.82 6.82 6.48] 6.27 6.48 6.40
-2.53| -2.83| -2.69 -2.66| -2.57| -1.75| -1.74| -2.65| -2.75| -2.400 -2.29| -2.36| -2.05| -1.94| -1.80| -2.13 -2.10| -2.07| -2.20| -2.43| -3.05
55.80| 52.20| 53.90, 54.10| 55.40| 66.80| 67.00) 54.30| 53.00) 57.50| 59.10| 58.10| 62.40| 64.00| 66.10| 61.30| 61.70| 62.10| 60.30| 57.10| 49.50|
4.14 4.06 4.62 4.46 5.19 5.83 5.43 4.15 4.13 4.05 3.93 3.88 4.12] 4.56 4.14 3.69 4.72 4.42] 4.07 4.05 3.35
-4.06 -4.00 -3.84 -3.64 -3.79 -2.98 -3.20 -4.25 -4.43 -3.93 -3.95 -3.79 -3.43 -3.37 -3.52] -3.60 -3.41 -3.52 -3.65 -3.95 4.9
-5.84 -5.80 -5.57 -5.35 -5.63 -4.76 -5.04 -6.07 -6.24 -5.73 -5.77 25.58 -5.13 -5.06 -5.33 -5.39 -5.18)| -5.31 -5.36 -5.62] -6.68
-7.13 -7.15 -6.72 -6.47 -6.99 -6.08] -6.47 -7.41 -7.63 -7.08] -7.02 -6.86 -6.26 -6.18| -6.56 -6.58 -6.38) -6.61 -0.66 -6.87] -7.97
-5.36) -5.54 -5.45 -5.56 -5.45 -4.61 -4.55 -5.47 -5.66| -5.46 -5.36 -5.37 -5.11 -5.03 -4.90 -5.36 -5.43 -5.29 -5.47 -5.75 -6.30
-5.73 -6.15 -5.96 -5.79 -5.71 -4.92 -4.95 -5.86 -5.87] -5.37 -5.23 -5.36 -5.01 -4.87 -4.72] -4.93 -4.81 -4.88 -4.96 -5.16 -5.84
29.10( 27.89] 28.51| 27.78| ?28.54| 34.61| 35.04| 28.41| 27.18| 28.45| 29.11| 29.02| 30.81) 3141 32.37| 29.13| 28.65| 29.61| 28.37) 26.60] 23.46
26.71| 24.28| 25.34| 26.36) 26.85| 32.20) 31.96| 25.93] 2586 29.04] 29.97| 29.08| 31.57) 32.56| 33.75) 32.12| 33.03) 3252 31.94) 30.50[ 26.06
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215

382

94

517

2094

2872

3248

3825

4403

4581

5558

6135

&7.13

729

7887

8444

8022

-s5.09

T45.R45 T45-R225 T45.F45

133 215

- 42 362

1012 84

-15.85 1517

2157 2094

273 2672

3302 ‘Goordination System Description 243

3875 LineGalr XYz Theta-Phi 3626

4447 RedL AxisX ThetaB0-Fho 2503

50.19 GreenL. Axis Y ThetaSC-Phiso 4981

5552 Buel AxsZ Thetal 5558
5164
5737
7308
7882
8454
8027
588

T45-P45 T45-P225

T45-P45 T45-P225

RS
Lol

-3296 Goordination System Description:
-38.69 Line Colr XYZ  Theta-Phi
-44.42 Redl. AxisX Thetag0-PhiD
-50.15 GreenL Axis Y ThetaS0-Phigo
-55 88 Buel AxisZ Thetad

Line Colr XYZ.

3385
248
-8.34
-14.18
-20.02
-25.87
3171
-37.55
434
4324
-55.08
-60.93
66.77
7282
7845
-643
-80.15
-85.95

T45-Pa5 T45-F225 T45-P45
583 S
016 249
814 -8.34
1213 -14.18
1812 -20.02
2411 2587
-30.1 Coordination System Description: -7
-35.09 Line Colr XYZ  Theta-Fhi -37.55
-42.08 RedL. AxisX Thetad0-Phi -43.4
-48.07 GreenL Axis Y Thetaso-Phiso -49.24
5406 Bluel. AxisZ Thetsd -55.08
6005 -60.93
6604 66.77
7203 7282
78.02 -78.46
-84.01 843
-90 -80.15
8599 -85.95

T45-F225

Coordination System Description
Line Colr XYZ  Theta-Phi
Redl. AxisX Thetaso-PhiD
GreenL AxisY ThetaS0-Phisd
Buel. AxisZ Thetad

Goordination System Deseription:

Theta-Fhi

RedL. Axis X ThetaB0-Phi0
GreenL. Axis Y  ThetaS0-Phiod
Buel AxisZ Thetad

T45-P225

Coordination System Description:
Line Colr X¥Z Theta-Phi
RedL. Axis X Theta90-Phi0
GreenlL. Axis Y Theta90-Phig0
Buel AxisZ Thetal
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F.. Product Structure Diagram

| 2 I 3 | 4 | 5 f i | 5
- 6.80MMED. 2MM
Material specifications:
I Sleeve, plastic material, white
. 2 RF wire: 1.13 gray, S80MM long
“ 3 The first generation terminal \ BIOUME0.MY
4 Red Waterproof Ring 7 * 1 |
)l
|| '- " T9OMMED.1M
B : B
/ |
113 gra y—’ \ x
, BOMMz 3MM 0 "
t 4. Red Waterproof Ring7+*1 A P, v
| athnical requirgnants: M ] ol - - o i y
i tolerence dimension “Unmsrked tolerance” sccording to drewing: "r » aFITiff Shenzhen Guande tong Electronic Co. 2 Led.
2.Strictly aecording to the drawing size provessing:
f Mm.k”@ 1 8551 AL e, 7 i ; @3 Thehiddid | Tyge Lhs e mee |Jgte ‘ H23-10-18 ||:".uirg [ F.“:;.. 1m.':n" Lof §
D 4 Mererigls nust mest "Roli3” environmental requirements. (=T AT Ol i = = porm oot |0
0~x [ xo1 1@ [fo [ —
) L2006 L] 00 e A
Q| 200 || oog | eteriel
Lt 002 | Yold surfece provessing b
Serial nuber| Date Modify the content Varsicn hotes Plemss &o not 1851 the bs’i'd Loce! ion| Appearancs traeinent Il'r:i'. I m |]'-‘_';p{|“1"-): 1:1' uf:\C]l T4
] 7 [ 7 1 [ 5 | i [ 7 5
. N o
75~ Environmental performance test
: . . Specificati
project Project test conditions
ons
The test temperature, humidity and air
pressure are as follows when there is no specific condition:
. o~ . Normal electrical
Storage 1. The temperature is — 30 C +80 C .
. and mechanical
environment performance
2. Relative humidity: 45% — 85%
3. The air pressure is 86kpa—106kpa
High and low 5 cycles between 70 ° C and 40 ° C, then under normal | The size shall meet
temperature test conditions1-2H, check the appearance quality. the requirements and
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Mechanical and
electrical
performance

Constant damp heat
resistance test

Relative humidity: 95 * 3% test temperature: 40 C.
After lasting for 2h,

The electrical performance shall be measured within 5
minutes after the test object is taken out, and the test
object shall be within the normal range

Part 1-2H, check the appearance quality

The size shall meet
the requirements and

Mechanical and
electrical
performance

vibration test

Vibration frequency range: 10-55HZ, displacement
amplitude: 0.35MM, acceleration amplitude:

50. 0M/s, frequency sweep cycles: 30 times

Normal electrical
and mechanical
performance

Drop test

Free fall for 3 times in the direction of mutually
perpendicular axes at a height of 1M

Normal electrical
and mechanical
performance
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